Ministry/ Division

Agency

Procuring Entity Name and Code

Budged/ programme Name and Code

: Local Government Division
: Narayanganj City Corporation
: Narayanganj City Corporation

NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION
NARAYANGANJ

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN ( FY-2020-2021)

Goods (Development)

Description ; ; . .
Procurment | Contract Estimated | Time Under Opening of | Evalution of I N . Total
Packg. No & Unit Quantity | Method & | Approving Sourseof costin Tk | Code for Mot teed Advertiging Tender/ Tender/ Approval of | Noffication | Singning of | Completion Time (in
Procurement ; fund (Goods) Award of Award Contract | of Contract
Pakage Type Authority Lac Process Tender Proposal Proposal Days)
1 2 3 4 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Pg:;;zd 14/01/2021 | 11/2/2021 | 25/2/2021 4/3/2021 11/3/2021 | 8/4/2021 71612021 144
Annexure-GD: As Mayor Planned
TENDER-1 OTM-1 Each Reguired OoTM NCE GOB 150.00 — 28 14 7 7 28 60
Actual
Dates
Planned
Dates 14212021 28/2/2021 | 14/3/2021 | 21/3/2021 |28/03/2021 | 25/04/2021 | 24/06/2021 144
Annexure-GD As Mayor Planned
TENDER-2 OTM-2 Each Required OT™M NCC GOB 250.00 Days 28 14 7 7 28 60
Actual
Dates

Total Value of Goods procurement

400.00




Ministry/ Division

Agency

Procuring Entity Name and Code

Budged/ programme Name and Code

: Local Government Division
: Narayanganj City Corporation
: Narayanganj City Corporation

NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION
NARAYANGANJ

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN ( FY-2020-2021)

Goods (Revenue)

Packg. No

Description
of
Procuremen

t Pakage

Unit

Quantity

Procurment
Method &
Type

Contract
Appraving
Authority

Source
of fund

Estimated
costin Tk
Lac

Time
Code for
Process

Not
Used
(Goods)

Under
Advertiging
Tender

Opening of
Tender/
Proposal

Evalution of
Tender/
Proposal

Approval of
Award

Notification
of Award

Singning of
Contract

Completion
of Contract

Total
Time (in
Days)

2

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Tender-1
Furniture
(Nagar
Bhaban)

Annexure-
GR-OTM-1

Each

As
Required

OTM

Mayor
NCC

NCC

214.46

Planned
Dates

12/10/2020

03/11/2020

1711112020

24/11/2020

01/12/2020

28/12/2020

29/03/2021

Planned
Days

28

14

7

28

90

174

Actual
Dates

Tender-2

Annexure-
GR-WS-1

Each

As
Required

o™

Mayor
NCC

NCC

402.91

Planned
Dates

15/11/2020

13/12/2020

2712/2020

03/01/2021

10/01/2021

07/02/2021

08/05/2021

Planned
Days

28

14

28

90

174

Actual
Dates

As
Required

Each

As
Required

RFQ

Mayor
NCC

NCC

30.00

Planned
Dates

As Required

7 Days

2 Days

2 Days

2 Days

2 Days

10 Days

25

Planned
Days

Actual
Dates

As
Required

Each

As
Required

DPM

Mayor
NCC

NCC

100.00

Planned
Dates

As Required

7 Days

2 Days

2 Days

2 Days

2 Days

10 Days

25

Planned
Days

Actual
Dates

Total Value of Goods procurement

747.37
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NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION

NARAYANGANJ
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN ( FY-2020-2021)
Ministry/ Division : Local Government Division
Agency : Narayanganj City Corporation
Procuring Entity Name and Code : Narayanganj City Corporation
Budged/ programme Name and Code Works (Develo ment)
i Procurm . . 1
Description of Contract Estimated | _ Under Opening of | Evalution of G Gz s , Total
Packg. No | Procurement Unit | Quantity M:;tod Approving 3:::':: cost in Tk fz Im;} Cmies Tgt;l:a;‘ Advertiging Tender/ Tender/ Ap,z:::.ﬂ o N;h:‘c’:tlr:n Sgg::iff ng: F::::’ct"' Time (in
Pakage & Typs Authority Lac Selis = Tender Proposal Proposal Days)
1 ; 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Pg:t::d 271712020 | 26/8/2020 9/9/2020 16/9/2020 | 23/9/2020 | 21/10/2020 | 19/01/2021 176
Annexure-WD- Mayor Planned
TENDER-1 OTM-1 Each 1 OTM NCC GOB 2639.33 Py 28 14 T T 28 20
Actual
Dates
Planned
Dates 13/8/2020 10/9/2020 | 24/9/2020 | 1/10/2020 8/10/2020 | 5/11/2020 31212021 176
Annexure-WD- Mayor |MGSP & Planned
TENDER-2 OTM-2 Each 4 o™ NCC NCC 449,99 Days 28 14 7 7 28 90
Actual
Dates
Planned
Dates 7/9/2020 5/10/2020 | 19/10/2020 | 26/10/2020 | 2/11/2020 30/11/2020 | 28/2/2021
TENDER-3 |[AmnexureWD-f o | omm Mayor NCC| GOB | 4g730g | Planned 28 14 7 7 28 % 176
OTM-3 Days
Actual
Dates
Pg:t::d 111112020 | 2911112020 | 13112/2020 | 201212020 | 2711212020 | 240112021 | 2410472021
TENDER4 [AMnexureWD-{ 2 | OTM |MayorNcC| GOB | 314906 | Planned 28 14 7 7 28 50 176
OTM-4 Days
Actual
Dates
Total Value of Works procurement I 11211.47 | l I | l ] I |
G 2 .
< 0 \ * W
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NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION

NARAYANGANJ
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN ( FY-2020-2021)
Ministry/ Division : Local Government Division
Agency : Narayanganj City Corporation
Procuring Entity Name and Code : Narayanganj City Corporation
Budged/ programme Name and Code ; Works (Reven ue
Description of Procurme| Contract Estimated |.. Not Under Opening of | Evalution of o & ¥ Total
Packg. No | Procurement{ Unit | Quantity |nt Method| Approving ifo:l:ﬁ; cost in Tk Twr;t‘.ode for Used | Advertiging | Tender/ Tender/ Ap::f::;uf Nn?‘tﬂ:u:;zn Sgg:t':ff Sfoénfr:::; Time (in
Pakage & Type Authority Lac (Goods) Tender Proposal Proposal Days)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
b 672020 | 812020 | 17/8/2020 | 24182020 | 31782020 | 281912020 | 28M212020 | 175
TENDER-1 VQ"‘R"?’;“;; Each | 2 LTM |Mayor NCC| NCC | 12232 |Planned Days - P 14 7 7 28 2
Actual Dates
Planned
Dates 1/8/2020 | 28/08/2020 | 25/09/2020 | 2/10/2020 | 9/10/2020 | 6/11/2020 4/2/2021 175
Annexure- .
TENDER-2 Each 8 LTM | Mayor NCC| NCC 57291 |Planned Days 28 14 7 7 28 80
WR-LTM-2
Actual Dates
e 22/8/2020 | 19/09/2020 | 3110/2020 | 10/10/2020 | 1711012020 | 1411172020 | 127212021 | 175
TENDER: | Anmware: | o 8 LTM [Mayor NcC| NCC | 58956 |Planned Days 28 14 7 7 28 90
WR-LTM-3
Actual Dates
Planned
Dates 15/9/2020 | 13/10/2020 | 27/10/2020 | 3/11/2020 | 10/11/2020 | 8/12/2020 8/3/2021 175
Annexure-
TENDER-4 WR-LTM-4 Each 10 LTM Mayor NCC| NCC 54.68 Planned Days 28 14 7 7 28 S0
Actual Dates
Planned
Datss 11/10/2020 | 8/11/2020 | 22/11/2020 | 29/11/2020 | 5/12/2020 1172021 31/03/2021 175
Annexure-
TENDER-5 WR-OTM-1 Each 1 OTM | Mayor NCC| NCC 184.35 [ Planned Days 28 14 7 7 28 90
Actual Dates




Packg. No ?ver:::f;mrf Unit | Quantity :tr?nc:trr:gj Ai:?g:i;; Salkoh ii::ﬁ Tihi Ginde Tor uri:td AdS:r{:iegring o;;::g;%uf E\:::g:fof Approval of | Ntfication | Singning of | Completion Ti.rr:eilin
Pakage & Type Authority ot fnd Lac Erocses (Goods) Tender Proposal Proposal A Ll S of it Days)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Pg;::d 11112020 | 28/11/2020 | 11/12/2020 | 18M12/2020 | 25/12/2020 | 25/01/2021 | 2410472021 | 175
TENDER-6 V‘C;“g";‘;& Each 6 OTM |Mayor NCC| NCC | 2447.73 |Planned Days 28 14 7 7 28 %0
Actual Dates
E eomes 1511/2020 | 12112/2020 | 261212020 | 17112021 | sir2021 | arrz021 | a0zt | 178
TENDER-7 vﬁg:ngur{ﬁs Each 5 OTM |Mayor NCC| NCC | 4647.06 |Planned Days 28 14 7 7 28 )
Actual Dates
P[')a:;:d 1172021 | 28102021 | 100212021 | 17/212021 | 240212021 | 231312021 | 200802021 | 175
TENDER-8 Vﬁ;’fg‘;‘;ﬂi Each 6 OTM |Mayor NCC| NCC | 2054.85 |Planned Days 28 14 7 7 28 20
Actual Dates
Total Value of Works procurement 10673.48




Ministry/ Division

Agency

Procuring Entity Name and Code

: Local Government Division
: Narayanganj City Corporation

Budged/ programme Name and Code

: Narayanganj City Corporation

NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION
NARAYANGANJ

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN ( FY-2020-2021)

Services (Revenue)

Description of| Procurment| Contract Estimated| Time Under Opening of | Evalution of I N . Total
Packg. No | Procurement Unit Quantity | Method & | Approving Sofl: r,?g o costin Tk | Code for Tg:)ggg? Advertiging | Tender/ Tender/ Apg;?::jl o N‘;tl::::::’:n Sgg:;?:cff (;fo g‘;’l?:; Time
Pakage Type Authority Lac Process Tender Proposal Proposal (in Days)
1 2 3 4 5 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
P?:tgzd 01/11/2020 | 28/11/2020 | 12/12/2020 | 19/12/2020 | 26/12/2020 | 23/01/2021 | 23/04/2020
NCC_SCR| Annexure- Mayor Planned
01 SCRA1-15 Each 1 888 NCC NCC 20.00 Bays 28 14 7 Fg 28 90 174
Actual
Dates
Pg;:zd 0171172020 | 28/11/2020 | 12/12/2020 | 19/12/2020 | 26/12/2020 | 23/01/2021 | 23/04/2020
NCC_SCR| Annexure- Mayor Planned
02 SCR-1-15 Each 1 SSS NCC NCC 20.00 Days 28 14 7 Fi 28 90 174
Actual
Dates
Pg:tr;zd 01/11/2020 | 28/11/2020 | 12/12/2020 | 19/12/2020 | 26/12/2020 | 23/01/2021 | 23/04/2020
NCC_SCR| Annexure- Mayor Planned
03 SCR-1-15 Each 1 SR NCC NCC 20.00 Days 28 14 7 7 28 90 174
Actual
Dates
Planned
— 01/11/2020 | 28/11/2020 | 12/12/2020 | 19/12/2020 | 26/12/2020 | 23/01/2021 | 23/04/2020
NCC_SCR| Annexure- Mayor Planned
04 SCR-1-15 Each 1 SS§Ss NCC NCC 20.00 Days 28 14 7 7 28 90 174
Actual
Dates
P 08/11/2020 | 05/12/2020 | 191122020 | 2611212020 | 02/01/2020 | 30/01/2021 | 3010412020
NCC_SCR| Annexure- Mayor Planned
05 SCR-1-15 Each 1 S8S NCC NCC 20.00 Dy 28 14 7 7 28 90 174
Actual
Dates
J‘P/O 510
’ 0 brut
ol




Packg. No

Description of
Procurement
Pakage

Unit

Quantity

Procurment
Method &
Type

Contract
Approving
Authority

Source of
fund

Estimated
costin Tk
Lac

Time
Code for
Process

Not Used
{Goods)

Under
Advertiging
Tender

Opening of | Evalution of
Tender/ Tender/
Proposal Proposal

Approval of
Award

Notification
of Award

Singning of
Contract

Completion
of Contract

Total
Time
(in Days)

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18

NCC_SCR
_06

Annexure-
SCR-1-15

Each

888

Mayor
NCC

NCC

20.00

Planned
Dates

08/11/2020

05/12/2020 | 19/12/2020

26/12/2020

02/01/2020

30/01/2021

30/04/2020

Planned
Days

28 14

28

20

174

Actual
Dates

NCC_SCR
07

Annexure-
SCR-1-15

Each

888

Mayor
NCC

NCC

20.00

Planned
Dates

08/11/2020

05/12/2020 | 19/12/2020

26/12/2020

02/01/2020

30/01/2021

30/04/2020

Planned
Days

28 14

7

7

28

90

174

Actual
Dates

NCC_SCR
o8

Annexure-
SCR-1-15

Each

888

Mayor
NCC

NCC

20.00

Planned
Dates

08/11/2020

05/12/2020 | 18/12/2020

26/12/2020

02/01/2020

30/01/2021

30/04/2020

Planned
Days

28 14

7

7

28

90

174

Actual
Dates

NCC_SCR
_09

Annexure-
SCR-1-15

Each

888

Mayor
NCC

NCC

20.00

Planned
Dates

15/11/2020

13/12/2020 | 27/12/2020

03/01/2020

10/01/2020

07/02/2021

08/05/2020

Planned
Days

28 14

28

80

174

Actual
Dates

NCC_SCR
_10

Annexure-
SCR-1-15

Each

SSS

Mayor
NCC

NCC

20.00

Planned
Dates

15/11/2020

13M2/2020 | 27/12/2020

03/01/2020

10/01/2020

07/02/2021

08/05/2020

Planned
Days

28 14

7

7

28

90

174

Actual
Dates

NCC_SCR
1

Annexure-
SCR-1-15

Each

888

Mayor
NCC

NCC

20.00

Planned
Dates

15/11/2020

13/12/2020 | 27/12/2020

03/01/2020

10/01/2020

07/02/2021

08/05/2020

Planned
Days

28 14

7

28

90

174

Actual
Dates

NCC_SCR
12

Annexure-
SCR-1-15

Each

888

Mayor
NCC

NCC

20.00

Planned
Dates

15/11/2020

13/12/2020 | 27/12/2020

03/01/2020

10/01/2020

07/02/2021

08/05/2020

Planned
Days

28 14

28

90

174

Actual
Dates

P
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Description of Procurment| Contract Estimated| Time Under Opening of | Evalution of s £ ; Total
Packg. No | Procurement Unit Quantity | Method & | Approving SD;:J r:: o costin Tk | Code for T;togzz;j Advertiging | Tender/ Tender/ Apg\r:::jl e Not;tr:\c:va;zn sgg;{?fcff gfog‘frl]i’::(; Time
Pakage Type Authority Lac Process Tender Proposal Proposal (in Days)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
riein 2211172020 | 20/12/2020 | 03/01/2020 | 10/01/2020 | 17/01/2020 | 1410212021 | 1510512020
NCC_SCR| Annexure- Mayor Planned
13 SCR-1-15 Each 1 S8S NCC NCC 20.00 Days 28 14 7 7 28 90 174
Actual
Dates
Clates 22/11/2020 | 20/12/2020 | 03/01/2020 | 10/01/2020 | 17/01/2020 | 1410212021 | 15/05/2020
NCC_SCR| Annexure- Mayor Planned
14 SCR-1-15 Each 1 SS8S NCC NCC 20.00 Days 28 14 7 ré 28 90 174
Actual
Dates
Pg:tgzd 22/11/2020 | 20/12/2020 | 03/01/2020 | 10/01/2020 | 17/01/2020 | 14/02/2021 | 15/05/2020
NCC_SCR| Annexure- Mayor Planned
15 SCR-1-15 Each 1 SS8S NCC NCC 20.00 Days 28 14 7 7 28 90 174
Actual
Dates
Total Value of Works procurement 300.00
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