

NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION
NARAYANGANJ

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (FY-2020-2021)

Ministry/ Division : Local Government Division
Agency : Narayanganj City Corporation
Procuring Entity Name and Code : Narayanganj City Corporation

Budget/ programme Name and Code :

Goods (Development)

Packg. No	Description of Procurement Package	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of fund	Estimated cost in Tk Lac	Time Code for Process	Not Used (Goods)	Under Advertizing Tender	Opening of Tender/ Proposal	Evaluation of Tender/ Proposal	Approval of Award	Notification of Award	Singning of Contract	Completion of Contract	Total Time (in Days)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
TENDER-1	Annexure-GD-OTM-1	Each	As Required	OTM	Mayor NCC	GOB	150.00	Planned Dates		14/01/2021	11/2/2021	25/2/2021	4/3/2021	11/3/2021	8/4/2021	7/6/2021	144
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	60	
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-2	Annexure-GD-OTM-2	Each	As Required	OTM	Mayor NCC	GOB	250.00	Planned Dates		1/2/2021	28/2/2021	14/3/2021	21/3/2021	28/03/2021	25/04/2021	24/06/2021	144
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	60	
								Actual Dates									
Total Value of Goods procurement							400.00										


২৭.০৬.২০২০
মোঃ ইসমাইল চৌধুরী
সহকারী প্রকৌশলী
নারায়ণগঞ্জ সিটি কর্পোরেশন


Md. Asgor Hossain
Executive Engineer
Narayanganj City Corporation


১০.৬.২০২০
মোঃ কামরুল আহুসান
তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী
নারায়ণগঞ্জ সিটি কর্পোরেশন

**NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION
NARAYANGANJ**

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (FY-2020-2021)

Ministry/ Division : Local Government Division
Agency : Narayanganj City Corporation
Procuring Entity Name and Code : Narayanganj City Corporation

Budget/ programme Name and Code :

Goods (Revenue)

Packg. No	Description of Procurement Package	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of fund	Estimated cost in Tk Lac	Time Code for Process	Not Used (Goods)	Under Advertiging Tender	Opening of Tender/ Proposal	Evaluation of Tender/ Proposal	Approval of Award	Notification of Award	Singning of Contract	Completion of Contract	Total Time (in Days)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
Tender-1 Furniture (Nagar Bhaban)	Annexure-GR-OTM-1	Each	As Required	OTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	214.46	Planned Dates		12/10/2020	03/11/2020	17/11/2020	24/11/2020	01/12/2020	29/12/2020	29/03/2021	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
Tender-2	Annexure-GR-WS-1	Each	As Required	OTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	402.91	Planned Dates		15/11/2020	13/12/2020	27/12/2020	03/01/2021	10/01/2021	07/02/2021	08/05/2021	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
As Required	-	Each	As Required	RFQ	Mayor NCC	NCC	30.00	Planned Dates		As Required	7 Days	2 Days	2 Days	2 Days	2 Days	10 Days	25
								Planned Days									
								Actual Dates									
As Required	-	Each	As Required	DPM	Mayor NCC	NCC	100.00	Planned Dates		As Required	7 Days	2 Days	2 Days	2 Days	2 Days	10 Days	25
								Planned Days									
								Actual Dates									
Total Value of Goods procurement							747.37										

[Signature]
20/06/20

[Signature]

[Signature]
10.6.2020

**NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION
NARAYANGANJ**

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (FY-2020-2021)

Ministry/ Division : Local Government Division
Agency : Narayanganj City Corporation
Procuring Entity Name and Code : Narayanganj City Corporation

Budget/ programme Name and Code :

Works (Development)

Packg. No	Description of Procurement Package	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of fund	Estimated cost in Tk Lac	Time Code for Process	Not Used (Goods)	Under Advertizing Tender	Opening of Tender/ Proposal	Evaluation of Tender/ Proposal	Approval of Award	Notification of Award	Singning of Contract	Completion of Contract	Total Time (in Days)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
TENDER-1	Annexure-WD-OTM-1	Each	1	OTM	Mayor NCC	GOB	2639.33	Planned Dates		27/7/2020	26/8/2020	9/9/2020	16/9/2020	23/9/2020	21/10/2020	19/01/2021	176
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-2	Annexure-WD-OTM-2	Each	4	OTM	Mayor NCC	MGSP & NCC	449.99	Planned Dates		13/8/2020	10/9/2020	24/9/2020	1/10/2020	8/10/2020	5/11/2020	3/2/2021	176
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-3	Annexure-WD-OTM-3	Each	10	OTM	Mayor NCC	GOB	4973.09	Planned Dates		7/9/2020	5/10/2020	19/10/2020	26/10/2020	2/11/2020	30/11/2020	28/2/2021	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	176
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-4	Annexure-WD-OTM-4	Each	2	OTM	Mayor NCC	GOB	3149.06	Planned Dates		1/11/2020	29/11/2020	13/12/2020	20/12/2020	27/12/2020	24/01/2021	24/04/2021	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	176
								Actual Dates									
Total Value of Works procurement							11211.47										

[Signature]
20/04/20

[Signature]

[Signature]
10.6.2020

NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION
NARAYANGANJ

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (FY-2020-2021)

Ministry/ Division : Local Government Division
Agency : Narayanganj City Corporation
Procuring Entity Name and Code : Narayanganj City Corporation
Budget/ programme Name and Code :

Works (Revenue)

Packg. No	Description of Procurement Package	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of fund	Estimated cost in Tk Lac	Time Code for Process	Not Used (Goods)	Under Advertising Tender	Opening of Tender/ Proposal	Evaluation of Tender/ Proposal	Approval of Award	Notification of Award	Singning of Contract	Completion of Contract	Total Time (in Days)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
TENDER-1	Annexure-WR-LTM-1	Each	2	LTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	122.32	Planned Dates		6/7/2020	3/8/2020	17/8/2020	24/8/2020	31/8/2020	28/9/2020	28/12/2020	175
								Planned Days		-	28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-2	Annexure-WR-LTM-2	Each	8	LTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	572.91	Planned Dates		1/8/2020	28/08/2020	25/09/2020	2/10/2020	9/10/2020	6/11/2020	4/2/2021	175
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-3	Annexure-WR-LTM-3	Each	8	LTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	589.56	Planned Dates		22/8/2020	19/09/2020	3/10/2020	10/10/2020	17/10/2020	14/11/2020	12/2/2021	175
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-4	Annexure-WR-LTM-4	Each	10	LTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	54.68	Planned Dates		15/9/2020	13/10/2020	27/10/2020	3/11/2020	10/11/2020	8/12/2020	8/3/2021	175
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-5	Annexure-WR-OTM-1	Each	1	OTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	184.35	Planned Dates		11/10/2020	8/11/2020	22/11/2020	29/11/2020	5/12/2020	1/1/2021	31/03/2021	175
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									

Signature
20/04/20

Signature

Signature
10.6.2020

Packg. No	Description of Procurement Package	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of fund	Estimated cost in Tk Lac	Time Code for Process	Not Used (Goods)	Under Advertising Tender	Opening of Tender/ Proposal	Evaluation of Tender/ Proposal	Approval of Award	Notification of Award	Singning of Contract	Completion of Contract	Total Time (in Days)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
TENDER-6	Annexure-WR-OTM-2	Each	6	OTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	2447.73	Planned Dates		1/11/2020	28/11/2020	11/12/2020	18/12/2020	25/12/2020	25/01/2021	24/04/2021	175
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-7	Annexure-WR-OTM-3	Each	5	OTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	4647.06	Planned Dates		15/11/2020	12/12/2020	26/12/2020	1/1/2021	8/1/2021	4/2/2021	4/5/2021	175
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									
TENDER-8	Annexure-WR-OTM-4	Each	6	OTM	Mayor NCC	NCC	2054.85	Planned Dates		1/1/2021	28/1/2021	10/2/2021	17/2/2021	24/2/2021	23/3/2021	20/6/2021	175
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	
								Actual Dates									
Total Value of Works procurement							10673.46										

Signature
20/06/20

Signature

Signature
10.6.2020

**NARAYANGANJ CITY CORPORATION
NARAYANGANJ**

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (FY-2020-2021)

Ministry/ Division : Local Government Division
Agency : Narayanganj City Corporation
Procuring Entity Name and Code : Narayanganj City Corporation

Budget/ programme Name and Code :

Services (Revenue)

Packg. No	Description of Procurement Package	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of fund	Estimated cost in Tk Lac	Time Code for Process	Not Used (Goods)	Under Advertising Tender	Opening of Tender/ Proposal	Evaluation of Tender/ Proposal	Approval of Award	Notification of Award	Singning of Contract	Completion of Contract	Total Time (in Days)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
NCC_SCR_01	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		01/11/2020	28/11/2020	12/12/2020	19/12/2020	26/12/2020	23/01/2021	23/04/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_02	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		01/11/2020	28/11/2020	12/12/2020	19/12/2020	26/12/2020	23/01/2021	23/04/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_03	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		01/11/2020	28/11/2020	12/12/2020	19/12/2020	26/12/2020	23/01/2021	23/04/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_04	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		01/11/2020	28/11/2020	12/12/2020	19/12/2020	26/12/2020	23/01/2021	23/04/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_05	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		08/11/2020	05/12/2020	19/12/2020	26/12/2020	02/01/2020	30/01/2021	30/04/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									

[Handwritten Signature]
20/04/20

[Handwritten Signature]

[Handwritten Signature]
10.6.2020

Packg. No	Description of Procurement Package	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of fund	Estimated cost in Tk Lac	Time Code for Process	Not Used (Goods)	Under Advertiging Tender	Opening of Tender/ Proposal	Evaluation of Tender/ Proposal	Approval of Award	Notification of Award	Singning of Contract	Completion of Contract	Total Time (in Days)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
NCC_SCR_06	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		08/11/2020	05/12/2020	19/12/2020	26/12/2020	02/01/2020	30/01/2021	30/04/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_07	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		08/11/2020	05/12/2020	19/12/2020	26/12/2020	02/01/2020	30/01/2021	30/04/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_08	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		08/11/2020	05/12/2020	19/12/2020	26/12/2020	02/01/2020	30/01/2021	30/04/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_09	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		15/11/2020	13/12/2020	27/12/2020	03/01/2020	10/01/2020	07/02/2021	08/05/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_10	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		15/11/2020	13/12/2020	27/12/2020	03/01/2020	10/01/2020	07/02/2021	08/05/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_11	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		15/11/2020	13/12/2020	27/12/2020	03/01/2020	10/01/2020	07/02/2021	08/05/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_12	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		15/11/2020	13/12/2020	27/12/2020	03/01/2020	10/01/2020	07/02/2021	08/05/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									

S
20/04/20

EB

Ok
20-11-2020

Packg. No	Description of Procurement Package	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of fund	Estimated cost in Tk Lac	Time Code for Process	Not Used (Goods)	Under Advertiging Tender	Opening of Tender/ Proposal	Evaluation of Tender/ Proposal	Approval of Award	Notification of Award	Singning of Contract	Completion of Contract	Total Time (in Days)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
NCC_SCR_13	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		22/11/2020	20/12/2020	03/01/2020	10/01/2020	17/01/2020	14/02/2021	15/05/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_14	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		22/11/2020	20/12/2020	03/01/2020	10/01/2020	17/01/2020	14/02/2021	15/05/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
NCC_SCR_15	Annexure-SCR-1-15	Each	1	SSS	Mayor NCC	NCC	20.00	Planned Dates		22/11/2020	20/12/2020	03/01/2020	10/01/2020	17/01/2020	14/02/2021	15/05/2020	
								Planned Days			28	14	7	7	28	90	174
								Actual Dates									
Total Value of Works procurement							300.00										

[Signature]
20/10/20

[Signature]

[Signature]
10.6.2020